

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16002-16005/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2018 in WP No. 568/2018 03-05-2018 in WPST No. 1375/2018 03-05-2018 in WPST No. 1057/2018 03-05-2018 in WPST No. 1610/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RANJIT GURUNATH CHATTRE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIWANDI NIZAMPURA CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 03-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand R. Pai, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

It is directed that in case the petitioners have been working against the sanctioned posts of Grade III, the status quo shall continue until further orders.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR