

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
16002-16005/2018

RANJIT GURUNATH CHATTRE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIWANDI NIZAMPURA CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 10-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Acharya, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 5 and 7 to 15 and fresh and complete address of respondent No.6 has also not been furnished. However, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he will file application for deletion of the proforma respondents. If filed, be processed as per rules else fresh particulars of respondent No.6 be furnished within two weeks, as last opportunity and the matter be listed again on 11.12.2018.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH
Registrar