

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
16002-16005/2018

RANJIT GURUNATH CHATTRE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIWANDI NIZAMPURA CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sanjay Kharele, Adv.

Mr Samrat Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 and 2(common in all matters) are granted
four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Application for deletion filed in respect of respondent
nos. 3 to 12 in SLP(C) NO.16004/2018 and respondent nos. 3 to
5 in SLP(C) NO.16005/2018 be processed for listing before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 30.1.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar