

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16002-16005/2018

RANJIT GURUNATH CHATTRE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIWANDI NIZAMPURA CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR. Respondent(s)

(TO BE LIST BEFORE REGISTRAR AFTER CHAMBER ON 30.1.2019)
(IA No. 157225/2018-=deleting the name of petitioner/respondent)

Date : 07-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Acharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for deletion of proforma respondents (respondent Nos. 3-12 in SLP(Civil) No. 16004 of 2018 and respondent Nos. 3-5 in SLP(Civil) No. 16005 of 2018).

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that no relief is sought against the said respondents. Hence, the application for deletion is permitted at the risk of the petitioners. Cause-title be amended accordingly.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER