

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 157225/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 16002-16005/2018

RANJIT GURUNATH CHATTRE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIWANDI NIZAMPURA CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.Respondent(s)

(TO BE LIST BEFORE REGISTRAR AFTER CHAMBER ON 30.1.2019)

Date : 30-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anand R Pai, Adv.
Mr Siddarth Acharya, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 and 2 (common) in all matters are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 3 to 12 in SLP(C) NO.16004/2018 and respondent nos. 3 to 5 in SLP(C) NO.16005/2018 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.7.1.2019.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar