

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 8916-8919/2019

RANJIT GURUNATH CHATTRE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHIWANDI NIZAMPURA CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.Respondent(s)

Date : 22-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddharth Acharya, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Mankar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar Rathod, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Spare copy for issuance of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal to High Court has not been filed. Id. counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks' time to file spare copy. Be filed.

List again on 25.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar