

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8916-8919/2019

RANJIT GURUNATH CHATTRE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHIWANDI NIZAMPURA CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 24-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are duly represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Parties may file statement of case within the stipulated
period.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar